2019

2020

2021
2021

2021

2018

2019

CHAMPAGNE

Pinot Noir ‘Cuvée des Froides Terres’ GC
Coteaux Champenois, Henri Giraud

LOIRE

Cabernet Franc ‘Le Domaine’
Chinon, Bernard Baudry

Cabernet Franc ‘Les Grézeaux’
Cabernet Franc ‘Les Grézeaux’ magnum
Chinon, Bernard Baudry

Cabernet Franc ‘Croix Boissée’
Chinon, Bernard Baudry

Cabernet Franc ‘Clos de ’Echo’

Chinon, Couly Dutheil

Cabernet Franc ‘Les Chapaudaises Epieds’
Saumur, Domaine Guiberteau



2019

2021

2020

2018

2020

2020

2020

2022

2019

2018

2011

2018
2017

2019
2018

2018

2020

2021

2017

2019
2018

2019
2018

2019

2018
2015

2022
2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

BOURGOGNE

Marsannay, ‘Les Longeroies’, Domaine Jean Fournier

Fixin, Berthaut — Gerbet

Fixin, ‘Les Mogottes’, Pierre Damoy

Gevrey-Chambertin, Charles Audoin

Gevrey-Chambertin, Pierre Damoy

Gevrey-Chambertin, Kei Shiogai

Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘Baraques’, Kei Shiogai
Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘Vielles Vignes’, Sylvie Esmonis
Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘Vielles Vignes’, Domaine Gallois
Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘Cuvée Vielles Vignes’, Domaine Charlopin
Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘Lavaux-St-Jaques’ ler cru, Dugat-Py

Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘Combe aux Moines’ ler cru, Domaine Gallois
Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘Combe aux Moines’ ler cru, Domaine Gallois

Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘Chambertin-Clos de Béze’ GC, Robert Groffier
Gevrey-Chambertin, ‘Chambertin-Clos de Béze’ GC, Robert Groffier

Morey-Saint-Denis, Domaine Charlopin

Morey-Saint-Denis, ler cru, Domaine Forey

Chambolle-Musigny, Jean Jacques Confuron
Chambolle-Musigny, ‘Les Groseilles’ ler cru, Domaine De La Pousse d’Or

Chambolle-Musigny, ‘Les Sentiers’ ler cru, Robert Groffier
Chambolle-Musigny, ‘Les Sentiers’ ler cru, Robert Groffier

Chambolle-Musigny, ‘Les Amoureuses’ ler cru, Robert Groffier
Chambolle-Musigny, ‘Les Amoureuses’ ler cru, Robert Groffier

Chambolle-Musigny, ‘Bonnes Mares’ GC, Robert Groffier

Chambolle-Musigny, ‘Bonnes Mares’ GC, Robert Groffier
Chambolle-Musigny, ‘Bonnes Mares’ GC, Robert Groffier

Vosne-Romanée, Domaine Forey
Vosne-Romanée, Domaine Forey

Vosne-Romanée, Arnaud Baillot
Vosne-Romanée, ‘Les Barreaux’, Anne Gros
Vosne-Romanée, ‘Echezeaux Les Loachausses’ GC, Anne Gros

Vosne-Romanée, ‘Les Suchots’ ler cru, Arnaud Baillot



2022
2020

2021

2022
2020

2022

2022

2022

2015

2022

2023

2011

2021

2019

2022

2020

2020

2022

2022

2021

2021
2020

2022

2021

2022

2017

2021

2022
2021

BOURGOGNE

Nuits-Saint-Georges, ‘Vielles Vignes’, Robert Chevillon
Nuits-Saint-Georges, ‘Vielles Vignes’, Robert Chevillon

Nuits-Saint-Georges, ‘Fleuriéres’, Jean Jacques Confuron

Nuits-Saint-Georges, ‘Clos de la Marechale’ ler cru, Jacques Frederic Mugnier
Nuits-Saint-Georges, ‘Clos de la Marechale’ ler cru, Jacques Frederic Mugnier

Nuits-Saint-Georges, ‘Clos des Forets’ ler cru, Domaine de I’Arlot
Nuits-Saint-Georges, ‘Les Chaignots’ ler cru, Robert Chevillon
Nuits-Saint-Georges, ‘Les Saint-Georges’ ler cru, Domaine Forey
Nuits-Saint-Georges, ‘Les Saint-Georges’ ler cru, Domaine Forey
Cote de Nuits Villages, ‘Clos Du Chapeau’, Domaine de I’ Arlot

Hautes Cotes de Nuits, Maxime Cheurlin Noéllat

Aloxe-Corton, ‘Corton-Marechaudes’ GC, Michel Mallard

Volnay, ‘Santenots du Miliew’ ler cru, Domaine des Comtes Lafon
Volnay, ‘Santenots du Miliew’ ler cru, Domaine des Comtes Lafon
Pommard, Antoine Jobard

Pommard, Kei Shiogai

Pommard, ‘Poisot’, Kei Shiogai

Pommard, ‘Clos Blanc’ ler cru, Albert Grivault

Monthélie, Coche Dury

Monthélie, Coche Dury

Monthélie, ‘Les Duresses’ ler cru, Domaine des Comtes Lafon
Monthélie, ‘Les Duresses’ ler cru, Domaine des Comtes Lafon

Monthélie, ler cru, Eric Boigelot

Meursault, Coche Dury

Chassagne-Montrachet, Sylvain Morey

Chassagne-Montrachet, ‘Clos Boudriotte’ ler cru, Ramonet magnum

Santenay, Caroline Morey

Santenay, ‘Grand Clos Rousseau’ ler cru, Sylvain Morey
Santenay, ‘Grand Clos Rousseau’ ler cru, Sylvain Morey



2021
2015

2015
2009

2018
2015
2004

2021
2015

2010
2000
2015
2018

2018

2005

2005
2003
2001

2016

2000

2010
2020
2021

2006

2018

2014

2015
2020
2016

2015

2005
2015

2020

2021

BORDEAUX

Saint-Esteéphe, <2¢ GCC’, Chateau Montrose
Saint-Esteéphe, <2¢ GCC’, Chateau Montrose

Saint-Esteéphe, <2° GCC’, Chateau Cos d’Estournel
Saint-Esteéphe, <2° GCC’, Chateau Cos d’Estournel

Saint-Esteéphe, ‘Les Pagodes de Cos’, Chateau Cos d’Estournel
Pauillac, ‘Premier GCC’, Chateau Mouton Rothschild
Pauillac, ‘Premier GCC’, Chateau Mouton Rothschild

Pauillac, ‘Premier GCC’, Chateau Lafite Rothschild
Pauillac, ‘Premier GCC’, Chateau Lafite Rothschild

Pauillac, ‘4¢ GCC’, Chateau Duhart Milon

Pauillac, ‘5° GCC’, Chateau Lynch Bages double magnum
Pauillac, ‘Les Forts de Latour’, Chateau Latour

Pauillac, ‘Verso’, Haut Batailley

Pauillac, ‘La Chapelle de Haut-Bages Libéral’, Chateau Haut-Bages Libéral

Saint-Julien, 2¢ GCC’, Chateau Léoville Las Cases
Saint-Julien, 2¢ GCC’, Chateau Léoville Barton
Saint-Julien, 2¢ GCC’, Chateau Léoville Barton
Saint-Julien, 2¢ GCC’, Chateau Léoville Barton

Saint-Julien, ‘Sarget de Gruaud Larose’, Chateau Gruaud Larose

Saint-Julien, ‘Clos du Marquis’, Chateau Léoville Las Cases

Margaux, ‘2° GCC’, Chateau Rauzan-Gassies
Margaux, ‘4° GCC’, Chateau Prieuré-Lichine
Margaux, ‘Premier GCC’, Chateau Margaux

Margaux, ‘Pavillon Rouge’, Chateau Margaux

Haut-Médoc, Chateau Sociando-Mallet

Haut-Médoc, ‘5e GCC’, Chateau Belgrave

Pomerol, Chateau Rouget
Pomerol, Chateau de Sales
Pomerol, Chateau Montviel

Pomerol, Chateau Nenin

Saint-Emilion, ‘Premier GCC B’, Chateau Pavie Macquin
Saint-Emilion, ‘GCC’, Chateau Balestard La Tonelle

Saint-Emilion, ‘GCC’, Chateau La Marzelle

Pomerol, Vieux Chateau Certan



RHONE

2019 Cote-Raotie, ‘Chavaroche’, Domaine Chambeyron

2021
2020

te-Rotie, Domaine Jamet

Co
Cote-Rotie, Domaine Jamet

2022 Cote-Rotie, Chateau Le Devay

2015 Hermitage, ‘La Maison Bleue’, Paul Jaboulet Ainé
2019 Hermitage, Bernard Faurie

2022 Hermitage, Jean-Louis Chave

2021 Hermitage, Jean-Louis Chave

2020 Hermitage, Jean-Louis Chave
2019 Hermitage, Jean-Louis Chave

2022  Saint-Joseph, Jean-Louis Chave

2021 Saint-Joseph, Jean-Louis Chave

2021 Crozes-Hermitage, Domaine Alian Graillot

2021 Crozes-Hermitage, ‘Cuvée Louis Belle’, Domaine Belle

2022 Crozes-Hermitage, ‘Cuvée Particuliére’, Domaine des Remiziéres

2020 Cornas, ‘Les Cotes’, Jean-Baptiste Souillard
2021 Cornas, ‘Granit 60°, Vincent Paris

2021 Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Jérome Gradassi
2019 Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Jérome Gradassi

2019 Chateauneuf-du-Pape, ‘Hommage a Jaques Perrin’, Chateau de Beaucastel



ZUID FRANKRIJUK

2012 Syrah, Mourvedre ‘Belle Léone’
2011 Syrah, Mourvedre ‘Belle Léone’
2010 Syrah, Mourvedre ‘Syrah Léone’
2009  Syrah, Mourvedre ‘Syrah Léone’
Languedoc, Peyre rose

2010 Syrah, Grenache ‘Marléne No 3’
Languedoc, Peyre rose

2012 Syrah, Grenache ‘Les Cistes’

2011 Syrah, Grenache ‘Les Cistes’

2010 Syrah, Grenache ‘Clos Les Cistes’
Languedoc, Peyre rose

2022  Mouvredére, Carignan, Syrah ‘Autour de Jonquires’

2021 Mouvredere, Carignan, Syrah ‘Autour de Jonquires’

2020  Mouvredére, Carignan, Syrah ‘Autour de Jonquires’
Lanquedoc, Mas Jullien

2019 Mourvedre, Cabernet Sauvignon, Counoise, Syrah
Pays d’Hérault, Grange des Péres

2021 Cabernet Sauvignon, Grenache ‘Bordeaux & Rhone blend’

2020 Cabernet Sauvignon, Grenache ‘Bordeaux & Rhone blend’

2018 Cabernet Sauvignon, Grenache ‘Bordeaux & Rhone blend’
Vin de France, Odyssée

2020 Mourvedeére, Grenache
2020 Mourvedeére, Grenache magnum
2010 Mourvedeére, Grenache

Bandol, Chateau de Pibarnon

2020 Grenache, Mourvedére ‘Lulu & Lucien’
2019 Grenache, Mourvedeére
Bandol, Domaine Tempier

2021 Mourvedre, Grenache
Bandol, Baraveou



DUITSLAND

2018 Frithburgunder ‘unfiltriert’
Franken, Weingut Luckert

2019 Spatburgunder
Franken, Weingut Luckert

2020  Spatburgunder ‘Hochheim Stein’
Rheingau, Kiinstler

2017 Blauer Spatburgunder
Pfalz, Weingut Knipser

2019 Spatburgunder, ‘Kirschgarten’ GG
Pfalz, Weingut Knipser

2019 Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot ‘Cuvée X’
Pfalz, Weingut Knipser

2018 Spatburgunder ‘Vom Muschelkalk’
Pfalz, Okonomierat Rebholz

2018 Spatburgunder ‘Alte Reben’
Baden, Bernhard Huber

OOSTENRIUVK

2018 Blaufrankisch ‘Altenberg’
Burgenland, Paul Achs

2019 Blaufrinkisch ‘Hochberc’
Mittelburgenland, Weingut Gesellmann

2018 Cabernet Franc ‘Reserve’
Niederosterreich, Weingut Briindlmayer



ITALIE

2020 Corvina, Corvione, Rondinella ‘Superiore’
Valpolicella Classico, Villa Della Torre

2018 Corvina, Corvione, Rondinella ‘Superiore’
2017 Corvina, Corvione, Rondinella ‘Superiore’
Valpolicella Classico, Quintarelli

2020 Corvina, Corvione, Rondinella ‘Superiore’
Valpolicella Ripasso, Ca’ Rugate

2019 Nebbiolo ‘Basarin’
Barbaresco, Sottimano

2018 Nebbiolo ‘Serragrilli’
Barbaresco, Marchesi di Barolo

2019 Nebbiolo ‘Rio Sordo’
Barbaresco, Montaribaldi

2021 Barbera ‘Dii Gir’
Barbera d’Alba, Montaribaldi

2019 Sangiovese ‘Vigna del Sorbo’
Chianti Classico Gran Selezione, Fontodi

2019 Sangiovese ‘Aluigi’

Chianti Classico Riserva, Le Cinciole
2021 Sangiovese,Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Brolio’
Chianti Classico Riserva, Ricasoli 1141

2020 Cabernet Franc, Merlot ‘Il Caberlot’

2020 Cabernet Franc, Merlot ‘Il Caberlot’ magnum

2008  Cabernet Franc, Merlot ‘Il Caberlot’ magnum
Toscana, Podre Il Carnasciale

2021 Cabernet Franc, Merlot ‘Il Carnasciale’
Toscana, Podre Il Carnasciale

2022 Sangiovese ‘Ottantadue’
Toscana, Podre Il Carnasciale

2019 Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Tignanello’
2017 Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Tignanello’
Toscana, Antinori

2018 Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot ‘Ornellaia’
Bolgheri, Antinori

2021 Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, ‘Le Serre Nuove Dell’ Ornellaia’
Bolgheri, Antinori

2018 Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc ‘Sassicaia’

2015 Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc ‘Sassicaia

2008 Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc ‘Sassicaia
Bolgheri Sassicaia, San Guido

)

)



ITALIE

2020  Sangiovese ‘I Quadri’
Vino Nobile di Montepulciano, Tenuta Vallocaia

2020  Sangiovese
2018 Sangiovese
2016 Sangiovese
2016 Sangiovese magnum
2015 Sangiovese
Brunello di Montalcino, Casanova di Neri

2019 Sangiovese ‘Tenuta Nuova’
2016 Sangiovese “Tenuta Nuova’ magnum
Brunello di Montalcino, Casanova di Neri

2015 Sangiovese ‘Cerretalto’
Brunello di Montalcino, Casanova di Neri

2019 Sangiovese ‘Canalicchio’
2018 Sangiovese ‘Canalicchio’
2016 Sangiovese ‘Canalicchio’
Brunello di Montalcino, Canalicchio di Sopra

2018 Sangiovese ‘Casaccia Canalicchio’
2016 Sangiovese ‘Casaccia Canalicchio’
Brunello di Montalcino, Canalicchio di Sopra

2018 Sangiovese ‘Montosoli’
Brunello di Montalcino, Canalicchio di Sopra

2021 Sangiovese
Rosso di Montalcino, Canalicchio di Sopra

2019 Sangiovese ‘Banditella’
Rosso di Montalcino, Col d’Orcia

2022 Sangiovese magnum
2022 Sangiovese double magnum
2022 Sangiovese rehoboam

Rosso di Montalcino, Col d’Orcia

2018 Cannonau ‘Senes Riserva’
Sardegna, Argiolas



2018

2012
2012
2009

NV
NV

2019

2019

2020

2020

2021

2012
2012
2011
2001

2001

2019
2018
2014

2012

2022

2015

2010

2010

SPANJVE

Tinto Fino, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Valbuena’
Ribeira del Duero, Vega Sicilia

Tinto Fino, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Unico’

Tinto Fino, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Unico’ magnum
Tinto Fino, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Unico’

Ribeira del Duero, Vega Sicilia

Tinto Fino, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Unico Reserva Especial’ ED 2019
Tinto Fino, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Unico Reserva Especial’ ED 1996
Ribeira del Duero, Vega Sicilia

Tinto Fino ‘Alion’
Ribeira del Duero, Vega Sicilia

Tinto Fino, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Ribeira del Duero, Hacienda Monasterio

Tempranillo ‘Reserva’
Ribeira del Duero, Meloso

Tempranillo ‘Seleccion’
Ribeira del Duero, Arrocal

Tempranillo, Merlot ‘Finca Valdelroble’ magnum
Ribeira del Duero, Callejo

Garnacha Tinta, Graciano, Tempranillo ‘Vinia Tondonia Reserva’
Garnacha Tinta, Graciano, Tempranillo ‘Vind Tondonia Reserva’ magnum
Garnacha Tinta, Graciano, Tempranillo ‘Vinia Tondonia Reserva’
Garnacha Tinta, Graciano, Tempranillo ‘Vinia Tondonia Reserva’

Rioja, R. Lépez de Heredia Vina Tondonia

Garnacha Tinta, Graciano, Tempranillo ‘Vind Bosconia Gran Reserva’
Rioja, R. Lépez de Heredia Vina Tondonia

Tempranillo, ‘Macan Clasico’ magnum
Tempranillo, ‘Macan Clasico’

Tempranillo, ‘Macan Clasico’

Rioja, Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia

Garnacha, Tempranillo ‘Contador’
Rioja, Benjamin Romeo

Tempranillo ‘Vinas de Gain’
Rioja, Artadi
Syrah, Cabernet Sauvignon, Carifiena, Garnacha

Priorat, Clos Mogador

Granatxa, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah ‘Clos de I’Obac’
Priorat, Clos de I’Obac

Granatxa, Cabernet Sauvignon, Tempranillo ‘Miserere’
Priorat, Clos de I’Obac



2020
2018

2022

2021
2020
2019

2022

2021
2020

BELGIE

Pinot Noir ‘Barrique’
Pinot Noir ‘Barrique’
Voeren, Crutzberg

Cabernet Cortis, Rubino Merlot ‘Cuvée Prestige’
Voeren, Zwaeneberg

Cabernet Cortis, Monarch, Rubino Merlot ‘Cuvée Silex’
Cabernet Cortis, Monarch ‘Cuvée Silex’

Cabernet Cortis, Monarch ‘Cuvée Silex’

Voeren, Zwaeneberg

Rubino Merlot
Voeren, Zwaeneberg

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Voeren, Pietershof



ZUID-AFRIKA

2013 Mourvedre, Carignan, Grenache ‘Columella’
2010 Mourvedre, Carignan, Grenache ‘Columella’
Swartland, The Sadie Family

2020 Tinta Barocca “Treinspoor’
Swartland, The Sadie Family

USA

2019 Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot, Syrah ‘Estate Cuvée’
Paso Robles, L’Aventure

2018 Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot
Napa Valley, Cardinale

2019 Cabernent Sauvignon ‘Beaulieu Vineyard’
Napa Valley, Georges de Latour

2019 Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc
2018 Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc
Napa Valley, Opus One

2018 Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Le Désir’

2017 Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Le Désir’

2014 Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon ‘Le Désir’
Sonoma Valley, Vérité

2018 Cabernet Sauvignon, Melot, Cabernet Franc ‘La Joie’

2017 Cabernet Sauvignon, Melot, Cabernet Franc ‘La Joie’

2014 Cabernet Sauvignon, Melot, Cabernet Franc ‘La Joie’
Sonoma Valley, Vérité

2018 Merlot ‘La Muse’
2017 Merlot ‘La Muse’
Sonoma Valley, Vérité

2019 Pinot Noir ‘Jentoft Vineyard Ryan’
Russian River Valley, DuMol

2020  Pinot Noir ‘Wester Reach’
Russian River Valley, DuMol

2018 Pinot Noir ‘Mt. Jefferson Cuvée’
Willamette Valley, Cristom

CANADA

2021 Pinot Noir ‘Unfiltered’
Price Edward County, Norman Hardie

ARGENTINIE

2018 Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Malbec, Petit Verdot
Mendoza, Cheval des Andes



